

MEMORANDUM

To: Sydney Central City Planning Panel

From: Alicia Hunter – Senior Development Assessment Officer

Date: 12 September 2022

Subject: PPSSCC – 336 – 7 Macquarie Street, Parramatta

The purpose of this memorandum is to advise the Sydney Central Planning Panel of:

1. Draft Conditions

The Applicant, being M Projects no longer seeks to dispute the Draft Conditions of Consent found in Attachment 2.

A copy of the Draft Conditions agreed to has been uploaded to the Portal as Attachment 2.

Alicia Hunter

Senior Development Assessment Officer

DA/697/2021 Page 1 of 1